# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Entity Type of the Receiving Party as listed on the Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 005513 Frame 0961. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type of the Receiving Party to be Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roots Canada Ltd.		04/20/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roots ULC	
Street Address:	1400 Castlefield Avenue	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6B 4C4	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0995891	ROOTS
Registration Number:	1815610	ROOTS
Registration Number:	1764497	ROOTS ATHLETICS CANADA
Registration Number:	2141642	ROOTS
Registration Number:	2092407	BABY ROOTS
Registration Number:	2308176	ROOTS
Registration Number:	3133628	ROOTS FOR HIM
Registration Number:	2677535	ROOTS HOME
Registration Number:	3623293	ROOTS USA
Registration Number:	4158273	ROOTS ATHLETICS
Registration Number:	3111796	ROOTS SPIRIT
Registration Number:	3757640	ROOTS SPIRIT MAN
Registration Number:	3742751	ROOTS KIDS
Registration Number:	3825761	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	3808962	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	3981881	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	4584740	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0727

900332667

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4675597	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA
Registration Number:	4675598	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA
Serial Number:	85382721	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVE
Serial Number:	85665764	ROOTS OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	4511873	ROOTS
Registration Number:	4391284	ROOTS
Serial Number:	86462094	ROOTS 73
Serial Number:	85939872	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVE
Registration Number:	4576193	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157735700

**Email:** ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21553-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth M. Goldman
SIGNATURE:	/Beth M. Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page7.tif source=assignment-tm-5513-0961#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005587 FRAME: 0728

# CH \$665.00 099589

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roots Canada Ltd.		04/20/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Roots ULC	
Street Address:	1400 Castlefield Avenue	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M6B 4C4	
Entity Type:	unlimited liability corporation: CANADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0995891	ROOTS
Registration Number:	1815610	ROOTS
Registration Number:	1764497	ROOTS ATHLETICS CANADA
Registration Number:	2141642	ROOTS
Registration Number:	2092407	BABY ROOTS
Registration Number:	2308176	ROOTS
Registration Number:	3133628	ROOTS FOR HIM
Registration Number:	2677535	ROOTS HOME
Registration Number:	3623293	ROOTS USA
Registration Number:	4158273	ROOTS ATHLETICS
Registration Number:	3111796	ROOTS SPIRIT
Registration Number:	3757640	ROOTS SPIRIT MAN
Registration Number:	3742751	ROOTS KIDS
Registration Number:	3825761	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	3808962	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	3981881	ROOTS GREEN
Registration Number:	4584740	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA
Registration Number:	4675597	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA
Registration Number:	4675598	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0929

900324249

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85382721	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVE
Serial Number:	85665764	ROOTS OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	4511873	ROOTS
Registration Number:	4391284	ROOTS
Serial Number:	86462094	ROOTS 73
Serial Number:	85939872	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVE
Registration Number:	4576193	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4157735759

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415 773 5700

**Email:** ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21553-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth M. Goldman
SIGNATURE:	/Beth M. Goldman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2015

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Roots Canada to Roots ULC Assignment#page1.tif source=Roots Canada to Roots ULC Assignment#page2.tif source=Roots Canada to Roots ULC Assignment#page3.tif source=Roots Canada to Roots ULC Assignment#page4.tif source=Roots Canada to Roots ULC Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0962

## WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Roots Canada Ltd. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1400 Castlefield Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6B 4C4, Canada (and formerly of 1162 Caledonia Road, Toronto Ontario M6A 2W5, Canada), confirms that, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Contribution Agreement dated and effective April 20, 2015 and for good and valuable consideration specified therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Roots ULC (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1400 Castlefield Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6B 4C4, Canada, its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations identified in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Marks"), together with all the rights, common law rights and goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the assignment not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

The Assignor agrees that the Assignee may take all necessary steps to record this Assignment in the Trademarks Offices of all jurisdictions specified in Schedule "A" in its sole name.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original, and all of which taken together constitute one single document. Counterparts may be transmitted by fax or in electronically scanned form. Parties transmitting by fax or electronically shall also deliver the original counterpart to each other party, but failure to do so does not invalidate this Assignment Agreement.

(SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS)

Legal\*14107017.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0963

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment at Toronto, Ontario, Canada as of the 20th day of April, 2015.

Witness (Signature)
Witness (Name): KICH GOUSTAN
Title: STUDENT UX LOW

**ROOTS CANADA LTD** 

Witness (Signature)
Witness (Name): Share Hoody
Title: Partner

ROOTS ULC

### UNITED STATES

No.	Trademark	Application No.	Reg. No.
1.	ROOTS	72465489 (Filed August 13, 1973)	995891 (Registered October 15, 1974; Renewed; Renewal October 15, 2024)
2.	ROOTS	73779721 (Filed February 9, 1989)	1815610 (Registered January 11, 1994; Renewed; Renewal January 11, 2024)
3.	ROOTS ATHLETICS CANADA AND Design	73779722 (Filed February 9, 1989)	1764497 (Registered April 13, 1993; Renewed; Renewal April 13, 2023)
A.c	ROOTS	74415054 (Filed July 21, 1993)	2141642 (Registered March 10, 1998; Renewed; Renewal March 10, 2018)
S:	BABY RO <b>OTS</b>	74567683 (Filed August 30, 1994)	2092407 (Registered September 2, 1997; Renewed; Renewal September 2, 2017)
8.	ROOTS	75203024 (Filed November 22, 1996)	2308176 (Registered January 18, 2000; Renewed; Renewal January 18, 2020)
7.	ROOTS FOR HIM	76976193 (Filed May 21, 2001)	3133628 (Registered August 22, 2006)
8.	ROOTS HOME:	76380842 (Filed March 8, 2002)	2677535 (Registered January 21, 2003; Renewal January 21, 2023)
<b>\$</b> .	ROOTS USA	76380121 (Filed March 8, 2002)	3623293 (Registered May 19, 2009; Renewal May 19, 2019)

No.	Trademark	Application No.	Reg. No.
10.	ROOTS ATHLETICS	78306720 (Filed September 29, 2003)	4158273 (Registered June 12, 2012)
11.	ROOTS SPIRIT	78664318 (Filed July 6, 2005)	3111796 (Registered July 4, 2006; Renewal July 4, 2016)
12.	ROOTS SPIRIT MAN	78664346 (Filed July 6, 2005)	3757640 (Registered March 9, 2010; Renewal March 9, 2020)
13.	ROOTS KIDS	77118580 (Filed February 26, 2007)	3742751 (Registered January 26, 2010; Renewal January 26, 2020)
14.	ROOTS GREEN AND Design	77558845 (Filed August 29, 2008)	3825761 (Registered July 27, 2010; Renewal July 27, 2020)
15.	ROOTS GREEN AND Design	77558869 (Filed August 29, 2008)	3808962 (Registered June 29, 2010; Renewal June 29, 2020)
16,	ROOTS GREEN AND Design	77558882 (Filed August 29, 2008)	3981881 (Registered June 21, 2011; Renewal June 21, 2021)
17.	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA AND Design	85240216 (Filed February 11, 2011)	4584740 (Registered August 12, 2014)
18.	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA AND Design	85240165 (Filed February 11, 2011)	4675597 (Registered January 20, 2015)
19.	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA AND Design	85240178 (Filed February 11, 2011)	4675598 (Registered January 20, 2015)

No.	Trademark	Application No.	Reg. No.
20.	ROOTS GENUINE LEATHER MADE IN CANADA AND Design	85240195 (Filed February 11, 2011)	4576193 (Registered July 29, 2014)
21.	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVER CANOE COMPANY ALGONOUIN PARK CANADA and Design	85382721 (Filed July 27, 2011; Allowed Intent to use September 4, 2012)	
22.	ROOTS OUTFITTERS	85865764 (Filed June 29, 2012)	
23.	ROOTS and Cooper Beaver design	85796535 (Filed December 6, 2012)	4511873 (Registered April 8, 2014)
24.	ROOTS and Cooper Beaver design	85802825 (Filed December 14, 2012)	4391284 (Registered August 27, 2013)
28.	ROOTS 73 and design ROOTS ROOTS	86462094 (Filed November 21, 2014)	
26.	BEAVERCANOE BUILT BY OMER STRINGER BEAVER CANOE COMPANY ALGONOUIN PARK CANADA and Design	85939872 (Filed May 22, 2013)	

Legal\*14095988.5

RECORDED: 03/29/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0963